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Important Note - Wichtiger Hinweis

If you operate several devices in a network using our DLL you have to configure
each device not only to a different IP address, but also to a different port number.

Example

Device #1:
Device #2:
Device #3:
Device #4:

IP address
IP address
IP address
IP address

:192.168.178.100
:192.168.178.101
:192.168.178.102
:192.168.178.103

Port number: 8000
Port number: 8001
Port number: 8002
Port number: 8003

You can choose the port numbers freely, but having them in sync with the IP address helps to avoid confusion.

Wenn Sie mehrere Gerdte in einem Netzwerk betreiben und unsere DLL nutzen,
stellen Sie bitte jedes Gerat nicht nur auf eine unterschiedliche IP-Adresse, sondern
auch auf eine unterschiedliche Port-Nummer ein.

Beispiel

Gerat Nr. 1:
Gerat Nr. 2:
Gerat Nr. 3:
Gerat Nr. 4:

IP address
IP address
IP address
IP address

:192.168.178.100
:192.168.178.101
:192.168.178.102
:192.168.178.103

Port number: 8000
Port number: 8001
Port number: 8002
Port number: 8003

Sie kdnnen zwar die Port-Nummern beliebig wahlen, es ist aber hilfreich diese Nummern parallel zu halten.




